

#### **Experience** is the solution

314 North Pearl Street ♦ Albany, New York 12207 (800) 848-4983 ♦ (518) 434-4546 ♦ Fax (518) 434-0891

June 25, 2021

David McKeighan Hudson Falls Central Schools PO Box 710 Hudson Falls, NY 12839

TEL: 518 786-3244

Work Order No: 210614049

PO#: 2022112

ELAP#: 10709

RE:

Kindergarten Center

Dear David McKeighan:

Adirondack Environmental Services, Inc received 24 samples on 6/14/2021 for the analyses presented in the following report.

Please see case narrative for specifics on analysis.

If you have any questions regarding these tests results, please feel free to call.

Sincerely,

Tara Daniels

**Laboratory Director** 

Tora David

### **CASE NARRATIVE**

Hudson Falls Central Schools Date: 25-Jun-21

Lab WorkOrder: 210614049

Kindergarten Center

Sample containers were supplied by Adirondack Environmental Services.

#### **Definitions - RL: Reporting Limit DF: Dilution factor**

Qualifiers: ND: Not Detected at reporting limit

D: Analyte detected below quantitation limit

B: Analyte detected in Blank

C: CCV above acceptable Limits

B: Analyte detected in Blank

S: LCS Spike recovery is below acceptable limits

X: Exceeds maximum contamination limit

S+: LCS Spike recovery is above acceptable limits

H: Hold time exceeded

D: Duplication outside acceptable limits

N: Matrix Spike below acceptable limits

T: Tentatively Identified Compound-Estimated

N+: Matrix Spike is above acceptable limits

E: Above quantitation range-Estimated

Note: All Results are reported as wet weight unless noted

The results relate only to the items tested. Information supplied by the client is assumed to be correct.

CLIENT: Hudson Falls Central Schools LabWork Order: 210614049

**Date:** 25-Jun-21

Project: PO#: 2022112

Kindergarten Center

IX.	indergarten Center					
Lab SampleID:	210614049-001			Collection D	ate: 6/12/2	021
Client Sample ID:	KC-01-A			Ma	trix: DRIN	KING WATER
Analyses		Result	RL (	Qual Units	DF	Date Analyzed
ICP/MS - EPA 200.8	REV 5.4 ( Prep: - 6/14/20	21 )				Analyst: <b>KH</b>
Lead		ND	1.0	μg/L	1	6/24/2021 2:29:59 PM
Lab SampleID:	210614049-002			Collection D	ate: 6/12/2	021
Client Sample ID:	KC-01-B			Ma	trix: DRIN	KING WATER
Analyses		Result	RL (	Qual Units	DF	Date Analyzed
ICP/MS - EPA 200.8	REV 5.4 ( Prep: - 6/14/20	21 )				Analyst: <b>KH</b>
Lead		ND	1.0	μg/L	1	6/24/2021 2:41:16 PM
Lab SampleID:	210614049-003			Collection D	ate: 6/12/2	021
Client Sample ID:	KC-02-A			Ma	trix: DRIN	KING WATER
Analyses		Result	RL (	Qual Units	DF	Date Analyzed
ICP/MS - EPA 200.8	REV 5.4 ( Prep: - 6/14/20	21 )				Analyst: <b>KH</b>
Lead		ND	1.0	μg/L	1	6/24/2021 2:45:02 PM
Lab SampleID:	210614049-004			Collection D	ate: 6/12/2	021
Client Sample ID:	KC-03-A			Ma	trix: DRIN	KING WATER
Analyses		Result	RL (	Qual Units	DF	<b>Date Analyzed</b>
ICP/MS - EPA 200.8	REV 5.4 ( Prep: - 6/14/20	21 )				Analyst: <b>KH</b>
Lead		ND	1.0	μg/L	1	6/24/2021 2:48:44 PM
Lab SampleID:	210614049-005			Collection D	ate: 6/12/2	021
Client Sample ID:	KC-04-A			Ma	trix: DRIN	KING WATER
Analyses		Result	RL (	Qual Units	DF	<b>Date Analyzed</b>
	REV 5.4					Analyst: <b>KH</b>
ICP/MS - EPA 200.8	( Prep: - 6/14/20	21 )				

( Prep: - 6/14/2021

**Analyses** 

ICP/MS - EPA 200.8 REV 5.4

**CLIENT: Hudson Falls Central Schools** LabWork Order: 210614049

**Project:** PO#: 2022112 Kindergarten Center

Lab SampleID: Collection Date: 6/12/2021 210614049-006 Client Sample ID: KC-05-A Matrix: DRINKING WATER Result **RL Qual Units** DF **Analyses Date Analyzed** ICP/MS - EPA 200.8 REV 5.4 Analyst: KH ( Prep: - 6/14/2021 )

Date: 25-Jun-21

DF

**Date Analyzed** 

Lead ND 1.0 μg/L 6/24/2021 2:56:08 PM

Lab SampleID: 210614049-007 Collection Date: 6/12/2021

Result

Client Sample ID: KC-06-A Matrix: DRINKING WATER

ICP/MS - EPA 200.8 REV 5.4 Analyst: KH ( Prep: - 6/14/2021 )

**RL Qual Units** 

Lead ND 1.0 μg/L 6/24/2021 2:59:51 PM

Lab SampleID: 210614049-008 Collection Date: 6/12/2021

Client Sample ID: KC-07-A Matrix: DRINKING WATER

Result **RL Qual Units** DF **Analyses Date Analyzed** ICP/MS - EPA 200.8 REV 5.4 Analyst: KH

Lead ND 1.0 μg/L 1

)

6/24/2021 3:03:34 PM

Lab SampleID: Collection Date: 6/12/2021 210614049-009 Matrix: DRINKING WATER Client Sample ID: KC-08-A

**Analyses** Result **RL Qual Units** DF **Date Analyzed** 

( Prep: - 6/14/2021 ) Lead 1.2 1.0 μg/L 6/24/2021 3:14:44 PM

Lab SampleID: 210614049-010 Collection Date: 6/12/2021

Client Sample ID: KC-09-A Matrix: DRINKING WATER

**Analyses** Result **RL Qual Units** DF **Date Analyzed** 

ICP/MS - EPA 200.8 REV 5.4 Analyst: KH ( Prep: - 6/14/2021 )

6/24/2021 3:18:27 PM ND Lead 1.0 μg/L

Analyst: KH

**CLIENT:** Hudson Falls Central Schools **LabWork Order: 210614049** 

**Date:** 25-Jun-21

Project: **PO#:** 2022112

Kindergarten Center

Lab SampleID:	210614049-011			Collec	tion Date: 6/12	
Client Sample ID:	KC-10-A				Matrix: DRI	NKING WATER
Analyses		Result	RL	Qual Units	DF	Date Analyzed
ICP/MS - EPA 200.8	B REV 5.4 ( Prep: - 6/14/202	21 )				Analyst: <b>KF</b>
Lead		ND	1.0	μg/L	1	6/24/2021 3:22:11 PM
Lab SampleID:	210614049-012			Collec	tion Date: 6/12	/2021
Client Sample ID:	KC-11-A				Matrix: DRI	NKING WATER
Analyses		Result	RL	Qual Units	DF	Date Analyzed
ICP/MS - EPA 200.8	B REV 5.4 ( Prep: - 6/14/202	21 )				Analyst: <b>KF</b>
Lead		ND	1.0	μg/L	1	6/24/2021 3:33:25 PM
Lab SampleID:	210614049-013			Collec	tion Date: 6/12	/2021
Client Sample ID:	KC-12-A				Matrix: DRI	NKING WATER
Analyses		Result	RL	Qual Units	DF	Date Analyzed
ICP/MS - EPA 200.8	B REV 5.4 ( Prep: - 6/14/202	21 )				Analyst: <b>KF</b>
Lead		ND	1.0	μg/L	1	6/24/2021 3:37:10 PM
Lab SampleID:	210614049-014			Collec	tion Date: 6/12	/2021
Client Sample ID:	KC-13-A				Matrix: DRI	NKING WATER
Analyses		Result	RL	Qual Units	DF	<b>Date Analyzed</b>
ICP/MS - EPA 200.8	B REV 5.4 ( Prep: - 6/14/202	21 )				Analyst: <b>K</b> F
Lead		ND	1.0	μg/L	1	6/24/2021 3:40:52 PM
Lab SampleID:	210614049-015			Collec	tion Date: 6/12	/2021
Client Sample ID:	KC-14-A				Matrix: DRI	NKING WATER
Analyses		Result	RL	Qual Units	DF	Date Analyzed
111111111111111111111111111111111111111						
ICP/MS - EPA 200.8	B REV 5.4 ( Prep: - 6/14/202	21 )				Analyst: <b>KF</b>

CLIENT: Hudson Falls Central Schools LabWork Order: 210614049

**Date:** 25-Jun-21

Project: PO#: 2022112

Kindergarten Center

Lab SampleID:	210614049-016			Co	ollecti	on Date:	6/12/2	021	
Client Sample ID:	KC-NUR					Matrix:	DRIN	KING WATER	
Analyses		Result	RL	Qual U	Units		DF	Date Analyzed	
ICP/MS - EPA 200.8	REV 5.4 ( Prep: - 6/14/2021	)						Analyst: <b>KH</b>	
Lead		ND	1.0	μ	ιg/L		1	6/24/2021 3:48:17 PM	
Lab SampleID:	210614049-017			Co	ollecti	on Date:	6/12/2	021	
Client Sample ID:	KC-NUR-B					Matrix:	DRIN	KING WATER	
Analyses		Result	RL	Qual U	Units		DF	Date Analyzed	
ICP/MS - EPA 200.8	REV 5.4 ( Prep: - 6/14/2021	)						Analyst: <b>KH</b>	
Lead		1.3	1.0	μ	ιg/L		1	6/24/2021 3:59:26 PM	
Lab SampleID:	210614049-018			Co	ollecti	on Date:	6/12/2	021	
Client Sample ID:	KC-NUR-SICK		Matrix: DRINKING WATER						
Analyses		Result	RL	Qual U	U <b>nits</b>		DF	<b>Date Analyzed</b>	
ICP/MS - EPA 200.8	REV 5.4 ( Prep: - 6/14/2021	)						Analyst: <b>KH</b>	
Lead		ND	1.0	μ	ιg/L		1	6/24/2021 4:03:09 PM	
Lab SampleID:	210614049-019			Co	ollecti	on Date:	6/12/2	021	
Client Sample ID:	KC-DF-2BF					Matrix:	DRIN	KING WATER	
Analyses		Result	RL	Qual U	U <b>nits</b>		DF	<b>Date Analyzed</b>	
ICP/MS - EPA 200.8	REV 5.4 ( Prep: - 6/14/2021	)						Analyst: <b>KH</b>	
Lead		ND	1.0	μ	ιg/L		1	6/24/2021 4:06:52 PM	
Lab SampleID:	210614049-020			Co	ollecti	on Date:	6/12/2	021	
Client Sample ID:	KC-SP					Matrix:	DRIN	KING WATER	
Analyses		Result	RL	Qual U	Units		DF	Date Analyzed	
ICP/MS - EPA 200.8	REV 5.4 ( Prep: - 6/14/2021	)						Analyst: <b>KH</b>	
Lead		ND	1.0	μ	ıg/L		1	6/24/2021 4:10:36 PM	

**CLIENT: Hudson Falls Central Schools** LabWork Order: 210614049

Date: 25-Jun-21

**Project:** PO#: 2022112

Kindergarten Center

Lab SampleID: 210614049-021 Collection Date: 6/12/2021 Matrix: DRINKING WATER **Client Sample ID:** KC-FAC Result **RL Qual Units** DF **Analyses Date Analyzed** Analyst: KH ICP/MS - EPA 200.8 REV 5.4 ( Prep: - 6/14/2021 ) Lead ND 1.0 μg/L 6/24/2021 4:21:48 PM Lab SampleID: 210614049-022 Collection Date: 6/12/2021 Matrix: DRINKING WATER Client Sample ID: KC-KT-B Result **RL Qual Units** DF **Analyses Date Analyzed** ICP/MS - EPA 200.8 REV 5.4 Analyst: KH ( Prep: - 6/14/2021 ) Lead 1.0 1.0 μg/L 6/24/2021 4:33:00 PM Lab SampleID: 210614049-023 Collection Date: 6/12/2021 Matrix: DRINKING WATER

Client Sample ID: KC-KT-1

Result **RL Qual Units** DF **Analyses Date Analyzed** ICP/MS - EPA 200.8 REV 5.4 Analyst: KH

6/24/2021 4:44:09 PM Lead 1.4 1.0 μg/L 1

Lab SampleID: Collection Date: 6/12/2021 210614049-024

)

( Prep: - 6/14/2021

Client Sample ID: KC-KT-2 Matrix: DRINKING WATER

**Analyses** Result **RL Qual Units** DF **Date Analyzed** ICP/MS - EPA 200.8 REV 5.4 Analyst: KH

( Prep: - 6/14/2021 )

Lead ND 1.0 μg/L 1 6/24/2021 4:47:52 PM



## 314 North Pearl Street Albany, NY 12207

518-434-4546 / FAX: 518-434-0891

## anv. NY 12207

AES Work Order#:

2	*	0	Co	MARGADIA	4	0	4	9	
	- 4		Name of the last	٠,	- 1	Name of the last		- 9	

**CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD** 

COC Reference:

Client Na	A full service ar	alytical resea	rch labo	rator	y offering s	olutio	ns to	environ	mental c	oncerns	Cognition during the conference of the conferenc	e, gjernmen fyrir milityd gyn athliken gydgilmen ynd clyn i fall
			lark	S	st. Hi	uels	(OA	Fall	s N	Y 1283	9	
Send Rep	n Falls CSD	Project Na	me (Lo	catio	n):	(A)Haranian		Sample	ers Nam	ie:	and the second section of the second second section of the fact	والمسادير فاستهاده واستعلقتها المساهدة واستهافت بالمتعاد
dnike	ighan@htcsd.org	Kinder		<b>(1)</b>	Center	~		Da	vid 1	McKeigh	nan	
	one #(518)681-4572	Client PO	#: \	m ~3	2112	edicardo frontejero, éran		Sample	ers Sign	ature:	e antinuar angus, mga ga gain manguna angunang di min	ind magnings. The global gramp of the phase is a finite distribution and the second of the second of the second
Client Em	ail: dmckeighan@hfcsdore	ĺ			9119	Oliva hall desprise and a difference of		l.	)ul e	wil	is/L	And the state of t
AES Sample Number	Client Sample Identification & Location	Date Sampled	Tim A=a P=p	m m_	Sample <u>Matrix</u>	Minetification of the Print	white the same of	# of Cont's	Preser- vative		<i>I</i> Analysi:	S
001	KC-01-A	6/12/21	600	(A) P	for marginary with the second of the second	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		it is gift group and the group gar any contract and a	province of the state of the st	, applications and experience and its considerance of Arbeit (17, 14 december 2015) of the	epikanista Zizapanistikataban 15 0 ( Apatawa harani ara	entinateren istantia kaisa kirinnus juni tiinkiin hesseelinen 1952. S
007	KC-01-B		İ	A		1, 4 15, 10 7, 10 1		a permitting on \$1,000 ( ) mily growther.	energency major acquirelets	jaminyan tigan kupa karaman pendeliki payan berika g	mikala a marika amerik da Progryphymij da pitara br	The Business and Intelligence from the University of the State of the
203	KC-02-A	a pagi kanal di namigi at Paraming at tipung pagi 1884 a Salamin at Paraming		A P	manufactured in part of the desired built with		ana en en en en e	enggaryan ezha peagarbege	a find an free manager of any miles about	enemyschijen fije of filologenes soud by from Andrik Sall as pro	e gangga gan mali gata ya santai a ta mali dalibushir	ille eine kanaligligza kanneyyar (1978 e fe e moner Agrendoer).
004	KC-03-A	All rivery a distribution of the companion is the content of		A P	enconnectivity of the beautiful const		and the same of th	arra por Antonovija kryvat (m. 1974)	Marina Andrea Print Commercial Co.	A MANAGEM TO A MANAGEMENT OF THE ANALYSIS OF T	- that comes the first photos they have first and \$ \$ 2.7 a year	magayar iyo ngona tina ya kati ninga didawiyin gari izgiyya kumi
005	KC-04-A			A P	All the processing and the second of the sec		at Jesus succió	more species of the first in the first of	V obitet annobel dyna fitti terte	Notice than the second and control of the country training and a second and control of the country training and country training and contr	aman Panagush sasan sind after til men et fjar til Fryn	eth Comment de Browning Nation (de Sinder Hell Petrology free eeu bestel Hell
006	KC-05-A			A P						ndjamba pilin pilan idalih jiji. A dan is 19 yang yang dan is 19 yang yang dan is mang dan is	des artificies profession in marie temperatura de Espação de Esp	я актіор тойуб інжеракують нерав заученує спонятьнях я актіо
007	KC-06-A	Special production is distributed to it devices the state that the second section is a second		A P	, 70 B daming grade and a 1 Tampa as A - 2 B Bernade at			and the control of the second security	-publish museup eginglossus,	од доста при в при станува до на на части посто до изгосно	mayor itiga daya sangoramada anguniky mityob may it	general kundulut a stadighil kutaturi, senengen kundu naglusu ju ung cigiliku
००५	KC-07-A			A P	Tricol accumulation of a Philippine Authorized Programme			Age of the second depth of the set of the second	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	and the second of the second o	- margine is a thing part of the first the transfer the first first the transfer the first first the transfer the first the transfer the first the transfer the t	
009	KC-08-A			A P								and the second s
010	KC-09-A	and the second s		A P	, Andrew T. G., American and Company of the Company							
OIL	KC-10-A			A								
012	KC-11-A	A The second of	8:00	A					g Aphronistra (ping) to promp (1, pp. 63) (1		tone. I popular an un an describitantes de literativo delle legique d'escri	A State of the Confession of Landschipping was the automation above public of
013	KC-12-A			A P	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR						Commission of the second secon	
014	KC-13-A			A P								
015	KC-14-A			A P			-					
-	nt Arrived Via:			Spe	ecial Instr	uctio	ons/	Rema	rks:			
FedEx	UPS Olient AES Other:_ und Time Requested:											
		Standard		on the second								
-	nples received after 3:30pm are consider		ess day.	and the same of th								
Relinquish	ed by: (Signature)	والمراجعة والمراجع والمساود والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع	endrys ac, e ( ) and repaired by Color	Rec	eived by: (S	Signa	ture)	talah Kacamadah Pemberangkan pel	America Pelo god un "more lett have and a majore	r tradition to by final transition of the second	Date	Time
Relinquished by: (Signature)			Received by: (Signature)				milyaningi sama ti dipi displaci ili ta pasagasa piyaha	in parameter in property and a second	ikeli makanin ajih kecisimi anja makajigi yaji ya atra keciaji ya	Date	Time	
Relinquished by: (Signature)			ine in a defense opply print, where the finding is	Rec	eived for La	abora	tory I	oy:	program and reduces to leave the subgram tree	مانية في المساورة والمساور ومانية والمساورة وا	Date	Time
				A.C	2	2	) 	notesta at placement of a september	promotes the relative relative to the rest test complete to the	4/14/21	2157pm	
. ه	Sample Temperature		0=None	-	erly Pre			(Y)/ I	N		ed Within nes: ��/	
Notes: 2= 3=		1=H <sub>2</sub> SC 2=HNO	$H_2SO_4$ pH<2 6=Asc $HNO_3$ pH<2 7=FAS HCI pH<2 8=ZnA		scorb AS nAc/N	orbic Acid Notes						
	Custody Seal Intact: Y / N				مادمانه فالإمعاء تحقيق مدمكوا ويحاؤه والإفراء	10=C			egykinigalagaga (magayayagan)	المادة المستوارية المستوارة في المادة المادة المستوارية المستوارية المادة المادة المستوارية المادة المستوارية	#25-addit x85-ad-one-one-dimensional-operior 2015-band;	randikadahada kepada kikerasi da 1,200,00 km elektris dasa
	Bottles AES: 🕢 / N							· ·				





## 314 North Pearl Street Albany, NY 12207

518-434-4546 / FAX: 518-434-0891

EXPERIENCE	15	THE	SOI	TITTO	N

		TODY	RECORD
AES Work Order#:	_		
	910	614	049
COC Reference:			

DAFDRI	ENCE IS THE SOLUTION							COCR	ererence	<del>)</del> :		***************************************
Client Na	A full service an	nalytical rese Address:	arch Iabo	rator	y offering s	olutic	ons to	environ	mental o	concerns	digwe wyd faf y bright o'i Dirigwel Newyd y'i ddigwen yw ed	do Prozenta negat (jako trokonkok on negatyo con popular po
	on Falls CSD	3	arK	S	t. Hu	ds	N	Fall	s N	) <u>y</u> (283 ne:	9	ekontoolisystemen on 1885 jaarloogseleevilijande 1864 – persone
Sena Re	oort to:	Project Na	ame (Lo	catio	n):			Sample	ers Nar	ne: 	a han	
Client Ph	one #/173\ cav 11573	Kinde Client Po	rgarti	<u>[n</u>	Cente	1	ada d Baylandary -	Sample	4V(U ers Sign	MCK	eignair	. «Рекурства» в енфигритовързании уступности съв съв съ пъргоди
Client En	one #(578)681-4572 nail: dmcKeighan@hfcsd.c	1	20	99	112			oup.	o. o o.g.	ictai o.		g
AES	· •		Tim	integrations cal	And the second section is a particular to the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a section in the second section in the section is a section in the section in the section in the section is a section in the section in the section in the section is a section in the section in the section in the section is a section in the s	. T.		- 87)		Sn	ury	and market the College of Spiritual Section of the Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Sec
Sample Number	Client Sample Identification & Location	Date Sampled	A=a P=p		Sample Matrix	أغوجه وفأعرفه وفا	/pe <u>G</u>	# of Cont's	Preser- vative		Analysis	\$
016	KC-NUR	6/2/24	8:00	7 X 1	***************************************			and spatial temperature for expression of	eppitalphys duglynn a thikumapy	ten en e		Section 12st Sales Services (Section Section S
017	KC-NUR-B	120	, 1, W.,	A P	and the company to a confirming a confirmation of the confirmination of the confirminati	15-57 1 10 1 10 1 10 a	agur, a a prauga a	) a bangginez in egan ngini iya aninga	era v Boşuyyuru - du başısını dün Ş	t. Europeinte Stelling der Lau 1939 wilderen egendert big aus freu gig	f a gertilage p <sup>a</sup> gerakan banyan ta kifur ya ngi sa Prantis kinggan ya ya	The hand general red and desired equipment of a conjugacy to
6(8	KC-NUR-SICK	Sanghar Agustriya di jami'i tangka menentan	d trices the reserved	A P		X(4): ***-41=7.	*********	1755 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	n hiji mind na mpropona nipon	the Survey regional last lifts and annihal reason who construed the spilit	ero, daetikkimeerikkijistimkrijon irkijosisimiek	gan tangan tanggan pampan dalah d
3(9	KC-DF-2BF	The same of the sa	The state of the s	A P		epoperaturi Pro-		Armyan dini uniTahusud Tapun	A COLOR OF THE PERSON AND A	r State de province en entre la activista de la abourte apouron	li likkin mangiya bera mengalang gepikang dambanik yang mangili dan ya manan	is englets y a ege aphrol of the error entouspung gurage town assert
030	KC-SP	Service of a Superior	Marie a serie de aprese, a mar	A P	And the state of t	***************************************	wy 189w)(1079	er art en totagernoue e	gi shemit sa ganda giyan di reshesh	a de la companya de l	ed alle semen i ad more identici dentici e i filosoficio a conjugio si giar en sa	Bergang perlapang panak endara kerepa panag sagi dipada - sa da
021	KC-FAC	find a removementally removed that appears a new yourse		A		My volume . H . d , V		nga Pada ya Afrika da Pada Pada Pada Pada Pada Pada Pada	andre is entre nagni etele	a digitaria anta propini dina patri planin mangaming ang ang ang ang	a para tanggan panggan	entiferen eta erkipa desentratura eta eta erreta eta eta eta eta eta eta eta eta eta
033	KC-KT-B			A P	Andrew Andrew Section (		er Paliturine ajust	/ general and and Joy Construction	layahari perungan panganagh	Control to me all a me a Con-symmetric and and the formal interior of	anterminista antika putak alak arak jerungsian kuan kuntuk ar kyajing kanggar	elfelturliste left ficht ist verwijnens auch verfanz), sog vyr gan
023	KC-KT-1			A P	de de la composition		no di niniupone.		adijayicandan (1904) (antiquival), bi	and the state of t	n a Kingga para a Kingga palan Pana Sada Sang Sa Pajiyaji Jumpe ngga	States & Albert P. J. ville Securit States A. A. A. A. a. a. Albert A.
024	KC-KT-2			A P					and the second of the second of	a gradust and gradust to the graduate and the second second second second second second second second second se	emem go fashin daliy nyy rawa ilian Sigan of makasi "u rawi	- Alphanis and Lance and Edward Andrew country of Consell Science and Silv
iji na manasara sa sanjeri sije odmo, go assot s		MALINE FAIR DONN WELLING HE WAS ARREST		A P					PATE Named Inc. in Str. and Confession			erregional de proteche a deletat (informati a conferenciamos e la limba e glava
				A P							meneralgija i Sassi para alia vanda silgi gilija din mush bisasa.	ender Capality folialis construites presidente de entre a Mail Perfeit à ma contr
itan kilo u salasan kanan kanan panan panan sa	rige to y societimen negotic i quast magis magis agricos de gri di minima de en de minima de en endebetas y polyt de la mose mes			A P								
erien din in Lewis dat (internal less per parc)	түм ке тауы, түм туматуна тайын башайда туманда туматун кара ырын ба арыматы бата башан жазын жазын айын айын а		and company to page 1 to 10 to	A P								
makana genjejen ne ngon neon e ejemen	амбара 1 кму и ин ир та изутарунд энд ээг хасарааттрайн ир батут дуулар Арсендаар Ангараар Ангараар ангандаар	-may all the six of mall of a large of the six of the s	artisches (provinciality)	A P					TA ANNESSEE THE STREET LANGUAGES			
				A P					ertzer-decretzett estertueller e			
Shipmer FedEx	nt Arrived Via: UPS Client AES Other:			Spe	ecial Instr	uctio	ons/	Remar	ks:			
	und Time Requested:											
1 Day	<u>-</u>	Standard										
****	nples received after 3:30pm are consider	ed next busin	ess day.									
Relinquish	ed by: (Signature)	ing (1)   providentining (1) () (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	milmogram (Adrija na Amaginah Barry) nam	Rece	eived by: (S	ignat	ture)	and the second section of the contests of the	elat a Magaine Imperior I na cellapar	المقاومين والوادار بدار ودار والمهيدية متومنستين معومه	Date	Time
Relinquished by: (Signature)			Received by: (Signature)			ture)	arind, a repair out of the constant	ind gairements interneligible include	and the second section of the section of the second section of the second section of the second section of the	Date	Time	
Relinquished by: (Signature)			Rece	eived for La	borat	tory t	oy:	gerministen ryginere ryggener	enggrowsky ar tit in all Paulanian Berginder der der tampt Specker (geryden yn far fylly all	Date	Time	
وه به الرفية من في المناطقة ا		والمراورة	P		A.C	C			ENCE VACENTARY INCOME	Augustania yan 1904 ya bashir and bashir san sanakanak sa ke	6/14/21	21.57pm
Sample Temperature F Ambient ~ Chilled ~ Chilling Begun 0=None			-	erly Pres	serv 5=NH		(Y)/ N	V		ed Within I mes: Y		
lotes:		<del>-</del> guii	1=H₂SC	)₄ pH<	<2 (	3⇒As	corbi	ic Acid		Notes:		a 45
	32 ° C		2=HNO <sub>3</sub>	- •		7=FA 3=Zn		laOH pH	l>9			
ert dograms frant menter sjery a vjetja men	Custody Seal Intact: Y / N	ar anna de la companya de la company	4⊨Na₂S		(	9=Na		oH>10				
and the state of t	Bottles AES: (Y) / N	والمراجعة	 	ment man terphysical	endinkeling i believe endered i depende men			adian'i North College of the Section of	Strategy of the section of the sections	Annual designation of the state	also Albanesia de la decensión de la constitución en la mais de la diferención en la constitución en la cons	



#### **Experience** is the solution

314 North Pearl Street • Albany, New York 12207 • (518) 434-4546 • Fax (518) 434-0891

### TERMS, CONDITIONS & LIMITATIONS

All service rendered by the **Adirondack Environmental Services**, **Inc**. are undertaken and all rates are based upon the following terms:

- (a) Neither Adirondack Environmental Services, Inc., nor any of its employees, agents or sub-contractors shall be liable for any loss or damage arising out of Adirondack Environmental Services, Inc.'s performance or nonperformance, whether by way of negligence or breach of contract, or otherwise, in any amount greater than twice the amount billed to the customer for the work leading to the claim of the customer. Said remedy shall be the sole and exclusive remedy against Adirondack Environmental Services, Inc. arising out of its work.
- (b) All claims made must be in writing within forty-five (45) days after delivery of the **Adirondack Environmental Services, Inc.** report regarding said work or such claim shall be deemed or irrevocably waived.
- (c) Adirondack Environmental Services, Inc. reports are submitted in writing and are for our customers only. Our customers are considered to be only those entities being billed for our services. Acquisition of an Adirondack Environmental Services, Inc. report by other than our customer does not constitute a representation of Adirondack Environmental Services, Inc. as to the accuracy of the contents thereof.
- (d) In no event shall **Adirondack Environmental Services, Inc.**, its employees, agents or sub-contractors be responsible for consequential or special damages of any kind or in any amount.
- (e) No deviation from the terms set forth herein shall bind **Adirondack Environmental Services, Inc.** unless in writing and signed by a Director of **Adirondack Environmental Services, Inc.**
- (f) Results pertain only to items analyzed. Information supplied by client is assumed to be correct. This information may be used on reports and in calculations and Adirondack Environmental Services, Inc. is not responsible for the accuracy of this information.
- (g) Payments by Credit Card/Purchase Cards are subject to a 3% additional charge.